Form PTO-1594  (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings   RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Respulse.com, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Realm Business Solutions, inc.     Internal     Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Delaware	Street Address: 380 Madison Avenue, 21st Floor  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🎑 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: November 28, 2001	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/014,539 and 76/014,538  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  tached □ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Abigail A. Rubinatein	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)
Street Address 30 Rockefeller Plaza	8. Deposit account number: 02-4377
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Ablgall A. Rubinstein, Esq.	4/17/02
1 1/ 1	ignature Date  Ver sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

### Guidelines for Completing Trademarks Cover Sheets

Cover Sheet information must be submitted with each document to be recorded. If the document to be recorded concerns both patents and trademarks, separate patent and trademark cover sheets, including any attached pages for continuing information, must accompany the document. All pages of the cover sheet should be numbered consecutively, for example, if both a patent and trademark cover sheet is used, and information is continued on one additional page for both patents and trademarks, the pages of the cover sheet would be numbered form 1 to 4

#### item1. Name of Conveying Party(ies).

Enter the full name of the party(ies) conveying the interest. If there is more than one conveying party, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. The name of the second and any subsequent conveying party(ies) should be placed on an attached page clearly identified as a continuation of the information in Item1. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page.

#### Item 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies).

Enter the name and full address of the first party receiving the interest. If there is more than one party receiving the interest, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. If the receiving party is an assignee not domiciled in the United States, a designation of domestic representative is required. Place a check mark in appropriate box to indicate whether or not a designation of domestic representative is attached. Enter a check mark in the "No" box if no information is contained on an attached page.

#### Item 3. Nature of Conveyance.

Place a check mark in the appropriate box describing the nature of the conveying document. If the "Other" box is checked, specify the nature of the conveyance. Enter the execution date of the document. It is preferable to use the name of the month, or an abbreviation of that name, in order that confusion over dates is minimized,

#### Item 4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s).

Indicate the application number(s) including series code and serial number, and/or registration number(s) against which the document is to be recorded. Enter a check mark in the appropriate box: "Yes" or "No" if additional numbers appear on attached pages. Be sure to identify numbers included on attached pages as the continuation of Item 4.

#### Item 5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.

Enter the name and full address of the party to whom correspondence is to be mailed.

#### Item 6. Total Applications and Trademarks Involved.

Enter the total number of applications and trademarks identified for recordation. Be sure to include all applications and registrations identified on the cover sheet and on additional pages.

#### Block 7. Total Fee Enclosed.

Enter the total fee enclosed or authorized to be charged. A fee is required for each application and trademark against which the document is recorded.

#### Item 8. Deposit account Number,

Enter the deposit account number to authorize charges. Attach a duplicate copy of cover sheet to be used for the deposit charge account transaction.

#### Item 9. Statement and Signature.

Enter the name of the person submitting the document. The submitter must sign and date the cover sheet, confirming that to the best of the persons knowledge and belief, the information contained on the cover sheet is correct and that any copy of the document is a true copy of the original document. Enter the total number of pages including the cover sheet, attachments, and document,

This collection of information is required by 35 USC 261 and 262 and 15 USC 1057 and 1060. The information is used by the public to submit (and by the USPTO to process) patent and trademark assignment requests. After the USPTO records the information, the records for patent and trademarks, assignments, and other associated documents can he inspected by the public. To view documents recorded under secreey orders or documents recorded due to the interest of the federal government, a written authorization must be submitted. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the form to the USPTO. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Manager of the Assignment Division, Crystal Gateway 4. Room 310, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Va. 22202. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C., 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002449 FRAME: 0319

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"REALPULSE.COM, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "REALM BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "REALM BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3441722 8100M

010604316

AUTHENTICATION: 1470316

FROM CORPORATION TRUST-DOVER DE 302-674-8340

(THU) 11. 29 01 9:50/ST. 9: START WHO DE CORPORATIONS FILED 06:00 PM 11/28/2001 010604316 - 3441722

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

REALPULSE COM INC. A Delaware corporation

## WITH AND INTO

### REALM BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Under Section 25 )

00

the Delaware General Corporation Law

Realm Susiness Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby cartifies that:

FIRST: The name and the state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the marger are as follows: Name

State of incompration

ResiPulsa.com, Inc. ("ResiPulsa")

DCLEWELD

Realm Hosiness Solutions, Inc. ("Realer")

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Marger, detect as of November 28, 2001 (the Agreement of Marsey"), by and between Realitylise and Reality has been approved, adopted, certified Countries and acknowledged by each of the Constituent conpensations named above in accordance with Section 251 and Section 228 of the General Cospecation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Realm Business Solutions, Inc. (the "Surviving Commence").

FOURTH: The Restand Certificate of Incorporation of Resim as in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH The executed Agreement of Metger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at 380 Madison Avenue, 21s floor, New York, NY 10017.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, an request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

[Signature appears on following page.]

DA1:07721-007410009; DOG71314,000

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002449 FRAME: 0321 MOH

FROM CORPORATION TRUST-DOVER, DE 302-674-8340 · (THU) 11. 29' 01 9:50/ST. 9:49/NO. 4260103867 P 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Realm has caused this Cartificate of Morgan to be executed as

REALM BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC.

Name: 144

Tale Allowined Representative

DAT: 07773540@57073001.000071314.0003

RECORDED: 04/17/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002449 FRAME: 0322